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Kate’s Daybook 
A daybook may appear to be a singularly unexciting source of information.  In most cases 

that would probably be a logical assumption; however if you are interested in local history, a 
daybook does provide information as to who associated with whom.  Since this daybook was 
from Washington D.C., and kept by a woman’s whose father was an ambassador, it adds 
understanding to who was whom in the social as well as political capital. 

Katharine (Kate) Batcheller maintained a daybook recording the Washington Social 
season of 1891-92.  What she left behind was a who’s who of the politically and socially 
connected in the nation’s capital.   In this one source we find the; daughter of the President (who 
served as first lady during Mrs. Harrison’s “confinement”, wives of senators, supreme court 
justices and foreign officials.   
 The impact and importance of this daybook to Kate is readily acknowledged by the gold 
inscription on the inside lining of the book.  It reads Tiffany & Co. Union Square. 

Throughout this document, “Catharine” is used to refer to Mrs. Batcheller and “Kate” 
refers to Katherine the daughter. 

Setting the stage for the diary 
 Or 

The Batcheller’s political history 
In March of 1889 Republican President Harrison replaced Democratic President 

Cleveland.  With a Republican in the White House all political appointments were replaced.  
George Batcheller, a lifelong Republican, wanted the position of either Ambassador to Turkey or 
Egypt.  Batcheller’s education and experience, especially his ten years on the international court 
in Alexandria, Egypt qualified him for either post.  For reasons that are not clear, Harrison had 
different ideas for where Batcheller could best serve the administration, appointing him to be 
Assistant Secretary of the Treasury.  The Secretary of the Treasury, William Windom, was ill, so 
Batcheller was unofficially the Acting Secretary.   

Assistant Secretary of the Treasury was not a position that Batcheller wanted, nor one 
that he enjoyed.  His tenure in the position was at time when there were two ongoing political 
disputes effecting the treasury department.  The first was protective tariffs – industry endorsed 
them; bankers, speculators and farmers despised them.  The second issue was whether to 
continue backing our paper currency using the gold standard or to adopt the more speculative 
silver standard.   

It was well recognized that Catharine and Kate Batcheller provided one of the few bright 
social settings in Washington during the Presidency of Harrison.  In the society column of The 
New York Times January 28th 1890 Kate Batcheller’s reception received two paragraphs 
including the following: “The young hostess, from her long sojourn abroad, is a great favorite 
with the diplomatic corps, whom seem by general consent to have selected the plan of making 
the longest and most informal calls at this agreeable house, so full of pretty things gathered in 
many lands.”  The 1889-90 Washington “season” ended with a reception at the home of Senator 
Leland Stanford (founder of Stanford University).  All three members of the Batcheller family 
attended Stanford’s party.  This was at the same time as Stanford’s sister-in-law was living at the 
Annandale Mansion in Saratoga.  Three of her daughters also had homes in Saratoga.   

Without air-conditioning, everyone, who could afford to, fled Washington D.C. each 
summer.  The Batchellers spent the summer of 1890 in Europe.  Upon his return to Washington 
in September, Batcheller recognized that he had had enough at the Treasury.  Unofficial sources 
said he was offered either Ambassador to Portugal or Japan.  It was the choice of two evils.  
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Relations between the United States and Japan were strained.  Portugal was hardly the most 
glamorous appointment.  Batcheller accepted Lisbon.  He and his family left Washington in late 
November 1890.  The family’s arrival in Portugal was delayed because of an accident involving 
Kate.  While getting off the train in Paris, Kate fell and broke her arm.  The break was bad 
enough that she was not considered healthy enough to continue on for several days.  

The Batchellers’ home had been a social center.  When they left the nation’s capital for 
Europe it may not have created a social vacuum but it was, at the very least, a social cavity.   

In May of 1891 Catharine and Kate went to visit the Queen at the Royal Palace in Lisbon.  
On their way home the axel on the carriage broke.  Kate sustained minor injuries.  Catharine’s 
injuries were so serious she was classified as in critical condition.   For Catharine, the Lisbon 
social scene was over. 

Late in the summer of 1891, Catharine was well enough for the Batchellers to return to 
the United States.  The last week in August they were in Saratoga.  The Mansion had been rented 
for the season so they stayed at the United States Hotel.  While Kate was considered to have 
fully recovered from her train accident in Paris and the carriage accident, Catharine was weak 
and could still not use her left arm.   

In September of 1891, the Batchellers leased a house on Dupont Circle in Washington.  It 
had been decided that the Batcheller women were going to stay in Washington and George 
would return alone to Lisbon.   

With the Batcheller women back in the city, Washington added a jewel to its social 
crown.  There was a serious caveat.  Although the Batcheller women announced that they would 
receive callers on Saturday afternoons, Catharine was not well enough to return the calls.  Kate 
would have to represent the family.  Kate’s daybook, for that social season, tells the story of 
who was in Washington, when one could visit and how often they should be visited. 

Kate was 23 at the time she maintained this daybook.  This was her mother’s and her 
second prolonged stay in the city.  There was still a Republican President.  In effect Kate was 
near the peak of her social presence.   

On February 12th, 1892, as the social season was coming to an end, Catharine and Kate 
Batcheller gave a breakfast for fifty of their associates in Washington D.C.  Although Catharine 
had received callers all season, this was the first social event that she hosted.  The newspapers 
reported that Mrs. Batcheller was finally fully recovered from her accident in Lisbon and would 
continue to give breakfasts to catch up on her social obligations. 

Some suggestions on reviewing a Daybook: 
The book was written in the order people came to visit or that the Batchellers went to 

visit.  That tells the reader that the first people listed are those who for “political” or “social” 
reasons needed/wanted/enjoyed the Batchellers.   

The number of calls made by an individual is always significant.  The more often one 
“called” the closer she was to the hostess or at least wanted to be.   

Kate was either even or behind on the number of visits; there was not a single case listed, 
including the Executive Mansion, in which Kate visited more than she was visited.   

We will never know why some return calls were not made.  In the case of people listed as 
having rooms in a hotel, it might have been that they were just visiting the city and time would 
not permit a return call.  In the case of people listed near the end it could have been that the 
season ended before a return visit could be made.  There is also the very real possibility that Kate 
deemed the person unworthy of a return call.  
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Katherine Batcheller at approximately the same age as she was when she kept the daybook 

Photo courtesy of Saratoga Springs Historical Society 
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One woman arrived with a man of a different last name.  This was often the practice of an 
engaged couple where the woman was making introductions.   

There are times when more than one woman’s name appears on a line – that was because 
the women arrived as a group. 

Transcribing the book 
 The book is transcribed as closely to as it was written as possible.   
 The first section is the sequential list of who called on Kate and her mother.  The second 
section is a day by day of the week providing Kate a list of when she could call on the person.  
The third section is an alphabetical list of women who had visited the Batcheller women but 
whose names were not listed by date for returning a call – read into the omission what you will.  

The last section (8 pages) contains the names of the visitors listed alphabetically. It also 
includes those from the Albany daybook (names in red and blue).  These pages were not in 
Kate’s diary but were done so that readers could check to see if a specific person “called”.  On 
this list is often the position held by the woman’s husband.  These pages will hopefully be 
updated at a later date with even more positions listed. 
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Katherine’s Day Book 
 

K. Batcheller 
   6 Dupont Circle  
    Washington DC 
 
1891 
1892 
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Name    Address  Reception  Received Returned 
    day  

Mrs. J. W. Foster  1405 I Street  Monday ///  /// 
 Mrs. Lansing / Mrs. McFerson 
Mrs. Taylor   1239 Vermont Ave. Wednesday /  / 
 Miss Taylor 
Mrs. & Miss Almy  1019 Vermont  Wednesday //  // 
Mrs. A. C. Geer  1223 N Street  Tuesday //  // 
Mrs. J.R. McPherson  1014 Vermont Ave Thursday /  / 
Mm. & Mlles de Mendouca 1761 Mass. Ave. Friday  ////  /// 
The Misses Strong  1411 H Street  Monday /  / 
The Misses Patten  2122 Mass. Ave. Sunday ///  /// 
Mrs. A. Pollok   1700 I Street  Sunday //  // 
Mrs. & Miss Leiter  Dupont Circle  Tuesday /  / 
Mrs. J L. DePeyster  1720 Conn. Ave.   /  / 
 Miss De Peyster 
Mrs. Isham Hounsby  1622 R.I. Ave.    ////  //// 
Mrs. Cunningham  1723 K Street  Tuesday //  // 
Mrs. Reginald Fendall  1106 Vt. Ave.    ///  /// 
Miss Mullan   1310 Conn. Ave. Monday //  / 
Mme. V. Lottin  1021 Vermont Ave.   //  // 
Mrs. Mortou   1500 R.I. Ave.  Wednesday /  / 
Mrs. H.E. Pellew  1637 Mass. Ave.   /  / 
Mrs. Carroll Mereer  1744 P Street  Wednesday ///  /// 
Miss Deering   1908 Q Street    //  // 
Mrs. & Miss Clagett  1006 16th Street Tuesday /  / 
Mrs. & Miss Walworth 1111 17th Street    //  // 
Mrs. Blatchford  1432 K Street  Monday /  / 
Mrs. & Miss Breckinridge 1314 Conn. Ave Sat  //  // 
Mrs. Noble   1311 K Street  Wednesday //  // 
 The Misses Halstead 
Comtesse Sponneck  2 Iowa Circle    //  // 
Mrs. John Moore  903 16th Street  Tuesday //  // 
Mrs. Genl. Rochester  1320 18th Street   ///  // 
Mrs. & Miss Gouverneur 1636 R.I. Ave.  Wednesday //  // 
Mrs. Dith & Mrs. Stoughton 2034 Hillis Place Sat  /  / 
Miss Woodhull  2033 G Street    /  / 
Miss Edes   1641 K Street  Tuesday //  // 
Miss Sherrill   1772 Mass. Ave.   ////  //// 
Mrs. & Miss Rusk  1330 Mass. Ave. Wednesday //  // 
Mrs. A. Hopkins  1826 Mass. Ave.   /  / 
Mrs. Hobson /Mrs. Berdan 1820 H Street    /  / 
The Misses Berry  1512 H Street    /  / 
Miss Ashford   918 Farragut Sq   //  // 
Mrs. Wilmerding  1409 K Street  Wednesday /  / 
Mrs. Dr. Lincoln   1514 H Street  Monday //  // 
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Mrs. J Fairfield Carpenter 1327 16th Street Friday  /  / 
Mrs. W.R. Handy  1925 G Street    /  / 
Mrs. Chas Heywood  Marine Corps Headq Monday /  / 
 Miss Heywood 
Miss Helen Ernest  1 Dupont Circle   /  / 
Mrs. Admiral Crosby  1718 Conn. Ave. Saturday //  / 
Mrs. J.H. Dolph  8 Lafayette Sq. Thursday //  // 
Misses Horsey   1313 New Hamp. Ave.Thursday /  / 
Mrs. Bancroft Davis  1621 H Street    /  / 
Misses Cox   1826 G Street  Friday  /  / 
Mrs. & Miss McMillan 1114 Vermont Ave. Thursday //  // 
Miss & Mrs. W.D. Washburn 2111 Mass. Ave.  Thursday ///  /// 
Mrs. Wm. H. Taft  5 Dupont Circle   /  / 
 Miss Herron 
Mrs. L.D.M. Sweet  The Richmond    //  // 
Mrs. J.R. McKee  Executive Mansion   /  / 
 Mrs. Walter E. Dimmick 
Mrs. R. C. Parker  Soldiers’ Home   /  / 
 Miss Parker 
Miss Gale   1719 T Street   Thursday /  / 
Miss Wanamaker  1731 T Street  Wednesday //  // 
Mrs. Cha. H. Sherrill  1772 Mass. Ave.   /  / 
Mrs. Edward S. Lacey  1522 Conn. Ave. Saturday //  // 
 Miss Lacey 
Miss Wood   1312 N Street    //  // 
Miss Mary Cox  1636 T Street  Thursday ///  // 
Mrs. A.D. Andrews  1224 Conn. Ave. Thursday //  // 
Miss Phenik   1727 H. Street  Monday //  // 
Mrs. O. Bigelow  1501 18th Street Saturday /  / 
 Miss Bigelow 
Mrs. Goodfellow  7 Dupont Circle Saturday /  / 
 Mrs. Coulter 
Miss Marrow   1518 K Street  Tuesday /  / 
Miss Potts   1903 G Street  Friday  //  / 
Mrs. Montgomery  The Shoreham  Friday  //  // 
 The misses Montgomery 
Mrs. Thomas Wilson  1218 Conn. Ave. Monday /  / 
Mrs. Ernest   1 Dupont Circle   /  / 
Mrs. Surg. Genl. Brown The Portland  Friday  /  / 
Miss Dyer   1515 20th Street   /  / 
Mrs. George C. Bloomer 1717 Mass. Ave. Wednesday /  / 
Mrs. Chal. M. Thomas  920 Farragut Sq. Thursday //  / 
Mrs. Wm. M. Miller  1808 Mass. Ave. Wednesday /  / 
 Miss Miller    
The Misses Huyck  1732 T Street  Thursday /  / 
Mrs. Westcott   1416 20th Street Monday //  // 
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 Miss W. & Miss Cresson  
Mrs. Bainbridge Hoff  1401 Mass. Ave.   /  / 
Miss Blaine   17 Madison Place Wednesday /  / 
Mrs. T.C. Bates  The Portland  Tuesday /  / 
Mrs. John G. Foster  1226 17th Street   /  / 
Mrs. Edw. T. Platt  The Shoreham  Wednesday //  / 
Mrs. Genl. Willcox  Soldiers’ Home   /   
Mrs. & Miss Foster  1122 Vt. Ave.  Wednesday /  / 
Mrs. B.T. Leighton  708 Mass. Ave. NE Monday /  / 
Mrs. William G. Tucker Calumet Place    /  / 
Mrs. McKay   1758 N Street  Saturday /  / 
Miss Sallie Hodge  1408 L Street    /  / 
Mrs. E.C. Holliday **  1814 N Street  Friday  /  / 
  Mrs. T.B Mason  1606 20th Street   /  / 
  Mrs. Adm. Phelps  “                     “   /  / 
  Mrs. J. Dexler Adams “                     “   /  / 
Miss Lowery   1000 Vermont Ave.   /  / 
Madame Romero  1413 T Street  Tuesday /  / 
Mrs. Geo. H. Shields  2019 N Street    /  / 
Mrs. Chal. S. Randall  The Arlington  Tuesday ///  // 
Mrs. S.T. Emmons  1725 H. Street  Monday /  / 
Mrs. J.A. Buchanan  820 18th Street  Monday //  // 
Mrs. W.D. Owen  1325 M Street     /  / 
Miss Peet   2016 O Street    /  / 
Mrs. W.G. Harris  1733 T Street  Thursday /  / 
Mrs. Josiah Piercep  1325 Mass. Ave.   /  / 
Mrs. J.T. Worthington  1518 Conn. Ave.   /  / 
The Misses Hutchinson 1701 Mass. Ave Wednesday //  / 
Mrs. Menocal **  1725 DeSales St.   /  / 
Mrs. Senator Dixon  The Arno  Thursday ///  // 
Mrs. Franklin Steele  1326 18th St.  Saturday /  / 
 Miss Steele 
Mrs. Blair Lee   1653 Pa. Ave.    /  / 
Miss Williams   1301 18th St.    //  // 
Mrs. John T. Jackson  1304 Conn. Ave. Saturday /  / 
Mme Tateno   1312 N Street  Tuesday //  // 
Mrs. Audeuried  1027 H Ave.    //  // 
Miss Shepard   1515 Mass. Ave. Friday  //  // 
Mrs. Beltnap**  1418 20th St.    /  / 
Mrs. Gilkeson   1920 Sunderland Pl. Tuesdays //  // 
Mrs. Field   21 Lanier Place Mondays //  / 
 Miss Whitney 
Mme Guzman   1623 Mass. Ave   /  / 
Mrs. Ray, Mrs. Howe  1227 19th St.    /  / 
Mrs. Levellon Brown  1620 RI Ave.    /  / 
Miss Cleveland  1407 Chapier St   /  / 
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    Columbian Height  
Mrs. & Miss Faguhar  1517 L Street  Wednesday /  / 
Mrs. Genl. Wright  1203 N Street  Tuesdays /  / 
 Miss Smith 
Mrs. Genl. Schofield  1224 Conn. Ave. Tuesdays /  / 
Mrs. & Miss Commack 1308 19th St.  Saturday /  / 
Mrs. Van Reypen  1021 15th St.  Wednesday //  / 
Mrs. & Miss Cabell  1407 Mass. Ave. Wednesday //  / 
Mrs. Benj. Butterworth 407 Maple Ave. LeDiort Pk /  / 
Mrs. W.A. Galt  1308 20th St.    /  / 
Dr. & Mrs. Hammond     Tuesdays /  / 
Mrs. G.F. Wakhall**  1714 RI Ave.  Thursday /  / 
Mrs. W.P. Frye  Hamilton  Thursday //  / 
Mrs. & Miss Reeve  1756 P St.  Thursday /  / 
Mrs. Genl. Vincent  1221 N St.    /  / 
Mrs. & Miss Brice  Arlington  Thursday /  / 
Mrs. & Miss Williams 1301 18th St.  Friday  /  / 
Mrs. Stockbridge  1800 N Street  Thursday   /  / 
Mrs. & Miss Coudit Smith 23 Lanier Pl.  Monday /  / 
Mrs. H.W. Raymond  1716 T. Street  Thursday /  / 
Miss Butler   1012 14th Street   /  / 
Mrs. Josh. Bishop/ 

Mrs. Benj. Crane  1325 N Ave.  Friday  /  / 
Mrs. J.G. Cilley  1512 RI Ave.  Wednesday /  / 
Mrs. Shellabayer  872 17th St.  Monday /  / 
Mrs. Wm. May  878 17th St.    /  / 
Miss Mitchell   The Arlington    /  / 
Mrs. H.S. Thompson  Cor. Conn. and DeSales Fri.  /  / 
Mrs. H.H. Yarrow  874 17th St.  Thursday /  / 
Mrs. Jas. C.Pilling  1343 15th St.  Friday  /  / 
Mrs. & Miss Elkins  1435 K St.  Wednesday /  / 
Miss Mattingly  1616 H St.  Monday /  / 
 Miss Marrow 
Mrs. Prescott   1518 K St.  Tuesday /  / 
Mrs. Hicks    The Richmond  Tuesday /  / 
Mrs. Cockrell   1518 R St.  Thursday /  / 
Mrs. Hutchinson  1707 Mass. Ave. Wednesday /  / 
Miss McCeney  The Shoreham  Wednesday /  / 
Mrs. M.W. Galt  1409 H. St.    /  / 
Mrs. John Sherman  1319 K   Thursday /  / 
Miss Bayard        /  / 
Mrs. C.H. Babbitt  933 Mass. Ave. Monday /  / 
Mrs. & Miss Cameron 2 Lafayette Sq. Thursday /  / 
Mrs. Frank Gordon  1023 Vermont Ave.   ///  // 
Mrs. Hodge   1408 L St.  Tuesday /  / 
Mrs. C.C. Bassett  1729 19th St.    /  / 
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Mrs. R.M.G. Brown  1812 H St.    /  / 
Mrs. Chas. F. Manderson 1233 17th St.  Thursday /  / 
Mrs. & Miss Greer  2010 Hillyer Pl.   /  / 
Mrs. & Miss Cuyler  1927 G Street  Friday  /  / 
Mrs. Payne Miss Warfield 2112 Mass. Ave. Saturday /  / 
Mrs. John A. Logan  Calumet Place  Thursday /  / 
Miss Stevens   910 15th St.    /  / 
Mrs. Eugene Hale  1001 16th St.  Thursday /  / 
Mrs. Crosby S. Noyes  Willard’s  Friday  /  / 
Mrs. C.W. Rae  1827 Jeff. Pl.  Saturday /  / 
 Mrs. F.J. Lippitt  
Mrs. Paul Andrews  1765 Mass. Ave.   /  / 
Countesse Esterhazy  1801 F. St.    /  / 
 Mrs. Carroll       / 
Mrs. & Miss Card  1754 N Street  Tuesday /  / 
Miss Nicolay   212 B St. S.E.  Monday /  / 
Mme Lottin   1021 VT Ave  Tuesday /  / 
Mrs. Dickson   1728 T St.  Thursday /  / 
Mrs. Harry Read  The Buckingham   //  / 
Mrs. Carlisle   14 K St.  Thursday /  / 
Miss Noble   1785 Mass. Ave. Fridays /  / 
Mrs. Boynton V.P.D.R. 1321 R Street  Friday  //  / 
Mrs. Hiscock   Arlington  Thursday /  / 
Mrs. & Miss Church  1414 15th St.  Friday  /  / 
Mrs. E. Barry   714 19th St.    /  / 
Mrs. Wm. Lay   1814 Jeff. Pl  Saturday //  / 
Miss Gordon    The Shoreham  Thursday /  / 
Miss Biddle   1716 N St.    /  / 
Mrs. Burdette   1026 VT   Tuesday /  / 
Mrs. Macfeely   2015 I St.  Thursday /  / 
The Misses Henry  1406 M. St.  Wednesday //  / 
Mrs. Stanley Mathews Arlington    /  / 
The Misses Davidsons Arno     //  // 
Mrs. Vilas   Arno     /  / 
Miss Nathalee Berry  1512 H Street    /  / 
Mrs. A.C. Barney  1626 RI Ave.  Friday  /  / 
Miss Morse   911 13th St.    /  / 
Mrs. Squire   Arlington  Thursday /  / 
Mrs. RR Hill   K St   Thursday /  / 
Mrs. Vance    1627 Mass. Ave. Thursday /  / 
Mrs. C.H. Davis  1705 RI Ave.  Tuesday //  / 
Mrs. Cullom Miss Fisher 1413 Mass. Ave. Thursday /   
Mrs. Noble   1311 K St.  Wednesday /  / 
Miss Griffin w/Mr. Hubbard  1328 Conn. Ave.   /  / 
Mrs. T.G. Alvord Jr.  Woodmont  Thursday /  / 
Mrs. J.B. Henderson  Boundary  Wednesday /   
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Miss Brice   Arlington  Thursday / 
Mrs. & Miss Brewer  1404 Mass. Ave. Monday / 
Mrs. Winthrop   1620 I Street  Friday  /  / 
Miss Bispham   1636 Conn. Ave. Saturday /  / 
Mrs. A.W. Bacon  Navy Yard  Monday /  / 
Miss Kelly   1919 N Street  Saturday /  / 
Miss Williamson  1805 19th St     /  / 
Mrs. Morrill   1 Thomas Circle Thursday / 
Mrs. Foster   1122 Vt. Ave  Wednesday / 
Mrs. Frank W. Andrews 1765 Mass Ave Friday  /  / 
Mrs. George Gray  1421 K St  Thursday /  / 
Miss Davidge   1624 H St  Monday /  / 
Mrs. Jas.W. Wadsworth 1739 T St    /  / 
Mrs. Jas. W. Cuyler  1927 G St  Friday  /  / 
Mrs. Thompson Swann 1415 T St  Tuesday /  / 
 Mrs. J.W. Thompson 
Miss Thompson  1419 T St  Monday /  / 
 Miss Goldie 
Mrs. Chandler   1421 T St  Thursday /   
Mrs. Major Schwan  1310 20th St  Saturday /  / 
Miss Cropper   1742 M St    //  / 
Miss Montgomery  Shoreham  Friday  /  / 
Miss Gordon   Shoreham  Thursday /  / 
Miss Jackson   1304 Conn. Ave Saturday //  / 
Mrs. B.C. Cummings  1432 K St    /  / 
Miss Breckinridge  1314 Conn. Ave   /  / 
Miss Elkins   1435 K St.    //  / 
Mrs. James Biddle  1716 H St    /  / 
Mrs. George B. Williams 1711 RI Ave    /  / 
Miss Proctor   1701 Mass. Ave Thursday / 
Miss Maury   1761 Mass. Ave Friday  /  /
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Miss M. Field   Shoreham    /  / 
Miss Steele    1326 18th St    /   
Mme Mendozen  1310 Conn. Ave   / 
Mrs. John Mullan  1310 Conn. Ave   / 
Madame Guzman   1625 Mass. Ave   / 
Miss Higgins   1524 18th St    /  / 
Mrs. Chas. T. Adee  Shoreham  Monday / 
Miss Washburn  2111 Mass. Ave   / 
Miss Edie   1015 15th St 
Mrs. J.R. Hawley  2030 T St  Thursday  
 
The book then skips many pages and rearranged the names by day of the week. 
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Mondays 
Foster, Mrs. J.W.  1405 I Street 
Strong, The Misses  1411 H Street 
Trescot, Miss   1418 L Street 
Blatchford, Mrs.   1432 K Street  Supreme Court Justice’s wife 
Hamlin, Mrs. Dr.  1753 P Street 
Lincoln, Mrs. Dr.  1514 M Street 
Heywood, Mrs. Col.  Marine Corps Htqts. 
Phenix, Miss   1727 H Street 
Wilson, Mrs. Thomas  1218 Conn. Ave. 
Westcott, Mrs. & Miss 1416 20th St. 
Leighton, Mrs. B.F.  708 Mass Ave. 
Field, Mrs. Justice   21 Lanier Pl  Supreme Court Justice’s wife 
Emmons, Mrs.  S.T.  1725 H St 
Buchanan, Mrs. Capt. J.A. 820 18th st 
Smith, Miss & Mrs. Condit 23 Lanier Pl 
Shellabayer, Mrs.   872 17th St.   
Mattingly, Miss   1616 H St 
Babbitt, Mrs. CH  933 Mass. Ave 
Nicolay, Miss   212 B St  
Bacon, Mrs. A.W.  Navy Yard 
Davidge, Miss    1624 H St 
Thompson, Miss/Miss Goldie 1419 T St 
Marrow, Miss   1616 H St  
Adee, Mrs. Charles  The Shoreham 
 
The following names were listed in the day with Monday after their names; however, they were 
not listed in the section under Monday. 
Brewer , Mrs. & Miss  1404 Mass. Ave.   
Miss Mullan   1310 Conn. Ave.   
Miss Cresson  
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Tuesdays 
Geer, Mrs. A. C.   1223 N Street   
Leiter, Mrs. & Miss   Dupont Circle   
Cunningham, Mrs.  1723 K Street   
Clagett, Mrs. & Miss   1006 16th Street   
Moore, Mrs. John   903 16th Street    
Edes, Miss   1641 K Street   
Andrews, Mrs. A.D.  1224 Conn. Ave.   
Marrow, Miss   1518 K Street    
Bates, Mrs. T.C.   The Portland    
Tateno, Mme   1312 N Street    
Gilkeson, Mrs.   1920 Sunderland Pl.   
Romero, Madame  1413 T Street    
Randall, Mrs. Chal. S.  The Arlington    
Wright, Mrs. Genl.  1203 N Street    
Schofield, Mrs. Genl.  1224 Conn. Ave.   
Hammond, Dr. & Mrs. Columbia Heights      
Hicks, Mrs.    The Richmond   
Hodge, Mrs   1408 L St.    
Card, Mrs. & Miss Card 1754 N Street    
Lottin, Mme    1021 VT Ave   
Burdette, Mrs.   1026 VT     
Mrs, RR Hill    K Street 
Davis, Mrs. C.H.  1705 RI Ave.   
Mrs. Thompson Swann 1415 T St    
 Mrs. J.W. Thompson 
 Miss Smith 
 
Not mentioned under day of the week 
Prescott, Mrs.   1518 K St.    
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Wednesdays 
Taylor, Mrs. & Miss  1239 Vermont Ave. Wednesday  
Morton, Mrs.   1500 R.I. Ave.    
Mercer, Mrs. Carroll   1744 P Street    
Noble, Mrs.   1311 K Street    
 The Misses Halstead 
Gouverneur, Mrs. & Miss 1636 R.I. Ave.    
Rusk, Mrs. & Miss  1330 Mass. Ave.   
Wilmerding, Mrs.  1409 K Street    
Bloomer, Mrs. George C.  1717 Mass. Ave.   
Blaine, Miss   17 Madison Place  Daughter of Secretary of State 
Platt, Mrs. Edw. T.  The Shoreham    
Hutchinson, Mrs. & Misses 1707 Mass. Ave.   
Faguhar, Mrs. & Miss  1517 L Street    
Van Reypen, Mrs.  1021 15th St.    
Cabell, Mrs. & Miss   1407 Mass. Ave.   
Cilley, Mrs. J.G.  1512 RI Ave.    
Elkins, Mrs. & Miss   1435 K St.    
McCeney, Miss  The Shoreham    
Hutchinson, Mrs.  1707 Mass 
Mrs. Dickson (crossed out) 
Henry, The Misses   1406 M. St.    
Henderson, Mrs. J.B.   Boundary      
Foster, Mrs. & Miss   1122 Vt. Ave.    
 
Not mentioned 
Almy, Mrs. & Miss   1019 Vermont    
Miller, Miss & Mrs. Wm. M. 1808 Mass. Ave.   
Wanamaker, Miss  1731 T Street   Daughter of Post Master General 
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Thursdays 
McPherson, Mrs. J.R.  1014 Vermont Ave   
Dolph, Mrs. J.H.  8 Lafayette Sq.   
Horsey**, Misses  1313 New Hamp. Ave.  
McMillan, Mrs. & Miss 1114 Vermont Ave.  Senator’s wife and daughter 
Washburn Miss & Mrs. W.D. 2111 Mass. Ave.    
Cox, Miss Mary  1636 T Street    
Huyck, The Misses  1732 T Street    
Dixon, Mrs. Senator  The Arno    
Harris, Mrs. W.G.  1733 T Street    
Walthall, Mrs. G.F.  1714 RI Ave.   
Frye, Mrs. W.P.   Hamilton    
Thomas, Mrs.   920 Farragut Sq. 
Brice, Mrs. & Miss  Arlington    
Stockbridge, Mrs.  1800 N Street      
Raymond, Mrs. H.W.  1716 T. Street    
Yarrow, Mrs. H.H.  874 17th St.    
Cockrell, Mrs.   1518 R St.    
Sherman, Mrs. John  1319 K     
Cameron, Mrs. & Miss 2 Lafayette Sq.  Senator’s wife and daughter 
Manderson, Mrs. Chas. F. 1233 17th St.   Senator’s wife 
Logan, Mrs. John A.  Calumet Place    
Hale, Mrs. Eugene  1001 16th St.   Senator’s wife 
Carlisle, Mrs.   14 K St.    
Hiscock, Mrs.   Arlington    
Miss Gordon   Shoreham    
Macfeely, Mrs.  2015 I St.    
Vilas, Mrs.   Arno      
Squire, Mrs.   Arlington    
Vance, Mrs.    1627 Mass. Ave.   
Cullom, Mrs. / Miss Fisher 1413 Mass. Ave.  Senator’s wife 
Alvord, Mrs. T.Y.  Woodmont 
Morrill, Mrs.   1 Thomas Circle  Senator’s wife 
Gray, Mrs. George   1421 K St   Supreme Court Justice’s wife 
Chandler, Mrs,  1421 T St   Senator’s wife   
Proctor, Miss   1701 Mass. Ave  Daughter of Secretary of War 
 
Not in the book by day 
Dickson, Mrs.   1728 T St.    
Gale, Miss    1719 T Street     
Hawley, Mrs. J.R.  2030 T St   Senator’s wife   
Hill, Mrs. RR   K St     
Reeve, Mrs. & Miss  1756 P St.    
Thomas, Mrs. Chal. M.   920 Farragut Sq.   
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Fridays 
de Mendouca, Mm. & Mlles 1761 Mass. Ave.    
Carpenter, Mrs. J Fairfield 1327 16th Street    
Cox, Misses   1826 G Street     
Potts, Miss    1903 G Street     
Montgomery, Mrs. & Misses The Shoreham    
Brown, Mrs. Surg. Genl. The Portland    
Halliday, Mrs. E.C. 1814 N Street     
Ashford, Miss   918 Farragut Sq    
Shepard, Miss   1515 Mass. Ave.    
Williams, Mrs. & Miss 1301 18th St.    
Bishop, Mrs. Josh. / Mrs. Benj. Crane 1325 N Ave.    
Thompson, Mrs. H.S.  Cor. Conn. and DeSales   
Pilling, Mrs. Jas. C.  1343 15th St.     
Cuyler, Mrs. Jas. W. & Miss 1927 G Street     
Noyes, Mrs. Crosby S.  Willard’s   
Noble, Miss    1785 Mass. Ave.   
Boynton, Mrs. V.P.D.R. 1321 R Street     
Church, Mrs. & Miss  1414 15th St.     
Barney, Mrs. A.C.  1626 RI Ave.     
Esterhazy, Countesse   1801 F. St.     
Winthrop, Mrs.  1620 I Street     
Guthridge, Mrs. Jules  
Andrews, Mrs. Frank W. 1765 Mass Ave   
Cuyler, Mrs. Jas. W. & Miss 1927 G Street     
Maury, Miss   1761 Mass. Ave    
No one missing 
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Saturdays 
Breckinridge, Mrs. & Miss 1314 Conn. Ave    
Mrs. Dith   2034 Hillyer Place 
Crosby, Mrs. Admiral  1718 Conn. Ave.   
DePeyster, Mrs. J L. & Miss 1720 Conn. Ave.    
Lacey, Miss & Mrs. Edward S.1522 Conn. Ave.   
Bigelow, Miss & Mrs. O. 1501 18th Street   
Goodfellow, Mrs.  7 Dupont Circle   
McKay, Mrs.    1758 N Street    
Jackson, Mrs. John T. & Miss 1304 Conn. Ave.   
Steele, Miss & Mrs. Franklin 1326 18th St.    
Commack, Mrs. & Miss 1308 19th St.    
 Mrs. Coulter 
Reeve, Mrs. & Miss  1756 P St.    
Payne, Mrs.    2112 Mass. Ave.   
Greer, Mrs. & Miss   2010 Hillyer Pl.    
Rae, Mrs. C.W.  1827 Jeff. Pl.    
 Mrs. F.J. Lippitt  
Lay, Mrs. Wm.   1814 Jeff. Pl    
Bispham, Miss  1636 Conn. Ave.   
Kelly, Miss   1919 N Street    
Schwan, Mrs. Major  1310 20th St    
 

Sundays 
The Batchellers never called on a Sunday – neither the date nor these names were in the book 
although they were listed in the front as people who had called on the Batchellers 
Patten, The Misses  2122 Mass. Ave.   
Pollok, Mrs. A.  1700 I Street    
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Visitors for whom no calling day was given 
Adams, Mrs. J. Dexler  1606 20th Street    
Andrews, Mrs. Paul  1765 Mass. Ave.    
Audeuried, Mrs.  1027 H Ave.     
Barry, Mrs. E.   714 19th St.     
Bassett , Mrs. C.C.  1729 19th St.     
Bayard, Miss         
Beltnap**, Mrs.   1418 20th St.     
Berry, The Misses Nathalee 1512 H Street     
Berdan, Mrs.   1820 H Street  
Biddle, Miss & Mrs. James 1716 N St.     
Brown, Mrs. R.M.G.   1812 H St.     
Brown, Mrs. Levellon  1620 RI Ave.     
Butler, Miss   1012 14th Street    
Butterworth, Mrs. Benj. 407 Maple Ave. LeDiort Pk  
Breckinridge, Miss  1314 Conn. Ave    
Carroll, Mrs.  
Cleveland, Miss  1407 Chapier St/Columbian Heights 
Cropper, Miss   1742 M St     
Cummings, Mrs. B.C.  1432 K St     
Davidson, The Misses  Arno      
Davis, Mrs. Bancroft   1621 H Street     
Deering, Miss   1908 Q Street     
Dimmick, Mrs. Walter E.  
Dyer, Miss   1515 20th Street    
Edie, Miss   1015 15th St 
Elkins, Miss   1435 K St.     
Ernest, Miss Helen   1 Dupont Circle    
Fendall, Mrs. Reginald 1106 Vt. Ave.     
Field, Miss M.   Shoreham     
Foster, Mrs. John G.  1226 17th Street    
Gordon, Mrs. Frank  1023 Vermont Ave.    
Galt, Mrs. M.W. Galt  1409 H. St.     
Galt, Mrs. W.A.   1308 20th St.     
Griffin, Miss w/Mr. Hubbard  1328 Conn. Ave.    
Guzman, Mme   1623 Mass. Ave    
Handy, Mrs. W.R.  1925 G Street     
Herron, Miss   
Higgins, Miss   1524 18th St     
Hobson, Mrs. /Mrs. Berdan 1820 H Street     
Hodge, Miss Sallie  1408 L Street     
Hoff, Mrs. Bainbridge  1401 Mass. Ave.    
Hopkins, Mrs. A.   1826 Mass. Ave.    
Hounsby, Mrs. Isham   1622 R.I. Ave.     
Howe, Mrs 
Lansing, Mrs.  
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Lee, Mrs. Blair   1653 Pa. Ave.     
Lottin, Mme. V.  1021 Vermont Ave.    
Lowery, Miss   1000 Vermont Ave.    
Mason, Mrs. T.B   1606 20th Street    
Mathews, Mrs. Stanley Arlington     
May, Mrs. Wm.   878 17th St.     
McFerson, Mrs. 
McKee , Mrs. J.R.  Executive Mansion    
Menocal **, Mrs.  1725 DeSales St.    
Mendozen, Mme  1310 Conn. Ave    
Mitchell, Miss   The Arlington  Daughter of a senator 
Morse, Miss   911 13th St.     
Mullen, Mrs. John  1310 Conn. Ave    
Owen, Mrs. W.D.   1325 M Street      
Parker, Miss & Mrs. R. C. Soldiers’ Home    
Peet, Miss    2016 O Street     
Pellew, Mrs. H.E.  1637 Mass. Ave.    
Phelps, Mrs. Adm. Phelps 1606 20th Street   
Piercep, Mrs. Josiah   1325 Mass. Ave.    
Ray, Mrs.   1227 19th St.     
Read, Mrs. Harry   The Buckingham    
Rochester, Mrs. Genl.  1320 18th Street    
Sherrill, Mrs. Cha. H. & Miss 1772 Mass. Ave.    
Shields, Mrs. Geo. H.   2019 N Street     
Sponneck, Comtesse   2 Iowa Circle     
Steele, Miss    1326 18th St       
Stevens, Miss   910 15th St.     
Sweet, Mrs. L.D.M.   The Richmond     
Tucker, Mrs. William G.  Calumet Place  
Taft, Mrs. Wm. H.   5 Dupont Circle    
Vincent, Mrs. Genl.  1221 N St.     
Wadsworth, Mrs. Jas.W. 1739 T St     
Walworth, Mrs. & Miss 1111 17th Street     
Washburn, Miss  2111 Mass. Ave    
Willcox, Mrs. Genl.  Soldiers’ Home     
Williams, Miss  1301 18th St.     
Williams, Mrs. George B. 1711 RI Ave     
Williamson, Miss  1805 19th St      
Wood, Miss   1312 N Street     
Woodhull, Miss  2033 G Street     
Worthington, Mrs. J.T. 1518 Conn. Ave.  
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Near the end of the book are six pages of names and addresses.    
Mr. Paul Desprez – Charge d’Affairs de France  1901 F. Street 
Mr. A Mumme de Schwazenstein    734 15th Street 
Baron Beck-Friis      806 18th Street 
Chevalier de Tavera      1537 I Street 
Mr. Henry L Ballentine     University Club 
Mr. Grip       2011 Q Street 
Mr. Gregory McPherson     1014 Vermont Ave 
Mr. John M. Biddle      University Club 
Mr. F Augustine Taylor     1502 H Street – University Club 
Mr. P Lee Phillips      1707 H Street 
Mr. George H Eldridge     the Shoreham 
Mr. Jessup Blair      12 Lafayette Square 
Mr. W. H. Acklan      1021 Vermont Ave 
Mr. Charles Tavel Secretary de Suisse   1823 T. Street 
Mr. John B. Henderson     16th St. & Florida Ave 
Mr. Thomas W. Stockard     1803 G Street – University Club 
Mr. Alfred de Claparede     1761 Q Street 
Mr. Eugene Bibb Wills     1701 T Street (University Club) 
Mr. Carroll McKenney     1523 RI Ave 
Mr. Hamilton S. Wallace     1813 M St 
Mr. Frank P. Whitehall     the Albany H & 17th 
Mr. T. C Griffin USN      825 Vermont Ave. 
Mr. Seymour Cunningham     1723 K Street 
Mr. H Warren Smith      University Club 
Mr. Harry H Wyeth      1824 G St 
Mr. Desha Breckinridge     University Club 
Mavroyeni Bey      1015 Conn Ave 
Admiral Lowett      1349 L St 
Eki Hioki  Jap. Attache     
K. Nakayama  Chancellor to the Jap. Leg 
Alfred Georg  Attache a la lig de Suisse 
Mr. AG Menocal USN     1725 DeSales St 
Dr. Thomas S. Vincent     1221 N St 
Mr. Francis Loomis      1510 H St 
Dr Walter McClury USN      Navy Dept 
Mr. Charles H. Woodhull     2033 G St 
Mr. Douglas Merritt      1204 18th St 
Mr. WD Davidge Jr      1624 H St 
Mr. Patenotre       1400 Mass Ave 
Mr. Percy Myers      810 22nd St 
Mr. Edward A. Bowers     Cosmos Club 
Mr. Guesada 
Mr. Goldsborough 
Dr. Walter Wyman      The Shoreham 
Mr. Edward Menocal      1725 DeSales St 
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Mr. Clifford Richardson     1818 Jefferson Place 
Mr. John L Chamberlin     Army & Navy 
Mr. Paul E. Johnson      1731 H Street 
Mr. Wm. Henry Robertson     1421 G Street 
Mr. T Burke Scott      1763 P Street 
Mr. Stewart Brice       
Mr. Frank W. Andrews Jr 
Wm Andre Aude      1807 H Street 
Mr. deWeekherlin      1013 15th Street 
Mr. Charles Webster Littlefield    Army & Navy Club 
Mr. Maurice Kelly      1919 N Street 
Mr. Wm. Shepard      1575 Mass Ave 
Mr. Frank Brodhead Tracy     1409 K Street 
Dr. Powell M. Bradley     Met. Club 
Dr. Oscar A Menocal      1725 DeSales 
Mr. NC Adams      1429 NY Ave 
Mr. AE Culver      1715 H Street 
Mr. Jas. S. Morrill      1 Thomas Circle 
Mr. vonHollenben      German Legation 
Senor AG del Campillo     1400½ Mass Ave 
Mr. Charles Morganwood      
Mr. Henry Guy      1023 Conn Ave 
Mr. S. Edward Redfern     University Club 
Dr. Muneaster       1510 H Street 
Joseph Batcheller Jr. US Army 
Mr. Edwin T. Farber       Maryland Club 
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Daybook Alphabetical 
 
Acklan, W. H.   1021 Vermont Ave 
Adams, Mrs. J. Dexler  1606 20th Street    
Adams, NC   1429 NY Ave 
Adee, Mrs. Charles  The Shoreham  Member of the State Department 
Alfred Georg  Attache a la lig de Suisse 
Almy, Mrs. & Miss   1019 Vermont    
Alvard, Mrs. T.G.  Woodmont 
Anderson, Mrs. F  885 VT Ave    
Andrews, Mrs. A.D.  1224 Conn. Ave.   
Andrews, Mrs. Frank W. 1765 Mass Ave   
Andrews, Frank W. Jr 
Andrews, Mrs. Paul  1765 Mass. Ave.     
Ashford, Miss   918 Farragut Sq    
Aude, Wm Andre  1807 H Street 
Audeuried, Mrs.  1027 H Ave.     
Babbitt, Mrs. C. W.  933 Mass. Ave- Wife of the clerk of house of representatives 
Bacon, Mrs. A.W.  Navy Yard 
Ballentine, Henry L  University Club 
Barney, Mrs. A.C.  1626 RI Ave.     
Barry, Mrs. E.   714 19th St.     
Bassett , Mrs. C.C.  1729 19th St.     
Batcheller, Joseph Jr.  US Army 
Bates, Mrs. T.C.   The Portland    
Bayard, Miss         
Beck-Friis, Baron  806 18th Street 
Belknap, Mrs.    1418 20th St.     
Belknap, Mrs.   VT Ave    
Berry, The Misses Nathalee 1512 H Street     
Berdan, Mrs.   1820 H Street  
Bey, Mavroyeni  1015 Conn Ave 
Biddle, Miss & Mrs. James 1716 N St.     
Biddle, John M.  University Club 
Bigelow, Miss & Mrs. Otis 1501 18th Street   
Bispham, Miss  1636 Conn. Ave.   
Bishop, Mrs. Josh. / Mrs. Benj. Crane 1325 N Ave.    
Blaine, Miss Hattie & Mrs. James 17 Madison Place Secretary of State  
Blair, Jessup   12 Lafayette Square 
Blatchford, Mrs. Samuel 1432 K Street  -  Supreme Court Justice 
Bloomer, Mrs. George C.  1717 Mass. Ave.   
Bowers, Edward A.  Cosmos Club 
Boynton, Mrs. V.P.D.R. 1321 R Street  Vice President Daughters American 

Revolution   
Bradley, Mrs. Joseph  201 T St  Justice on Supreme Court 
Bradley, Dr. Powell M. Met. Club 
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Breckinridge, Mrs. & Miss 1314 Conn. Ave    
Breckinridge, Desha  University Club 
Brewer , Mrs. & Miss  1404 Mass. Ave.   
Brice, Mrs. & Miss  Arlington  Senator   
Brice, Stewart       
Brown, Mrs. R.M.G.   1812 H St.     
Brown, Mrs. Levellon  1620 RI Ave.     
Browne, Mrs. Surg. Genl. The Portland    
Buchanan, Mrs. Capt. J.A. 820 18th st 
Burdette, Mrs.   1026 VT     
Butler, Miss   1012 14th Street    
Butterworth, Mrs. Benj. 407 Maple Ave. Congressman from Ohio  
Cabell, Mrs. & Miss   1407 Mass. Ave.   
Card, Mrs. & Miss Card 1754 N Street    
Cameron, Mrs. & Miss Rachel  2 Lafayette Sq. Senator  
del Campillo, AG  1400½ Mass Ave 
Carpenter, Mrs. J Fairfield 1327 16th Street    
Carlisle, Mrs.   14 K St.    
Carroll, Mrs. John 
Chamberlin, John L  Army & Navy 
Chandler, Mrs.  1421 T St  Senator    
Church, Mrs. & Miss  1414 15th St.     
Cilley, Mrs. J.G.  1512 RI Ave.    
Clagett, Mrs. & Miss   1006 16th Street   
de Claparede, Alfred  1761 Q Street 
Cleveland, Miss  1407 Chapier St/Columbian Heights 
Cresson, Miss  
Cockrell, Mrs.   1518 R St.    
Coffin, Mrs. GW  825 VT Ave    
Coleman, Mrs. J  924 17th     
Commack, Mrs. & Miss 1308 19th St.    
Coulter, Mrs 
Cox, Miss Mary  1636 T Street Daughter of Judge Cox   
Cox, Misses   1826 G Street     
Creswell, Mrs.   Richmond    
Cropper, Miss   1742 M St     
Crosby, Mrs. Admiral  1718 Conn. Ave.   
Cullom, Mrs. / Miss Fisher 1413 Mass. Ave. Senator  
Culver, AE   1715 H Street 
Cuyler, Mrs. Jas. W. & Miss 1927 G Street     
Cummings, Mrs. B.C.  1432 K St     
Cunningham, Mrs.  1723 K Street   
Cunningham, Seymour 1723 K Street 
Davidge, Miss    1624 H St 
Davidge, WD Jr  1624 H St 
Davidson, The Misses  Arno      
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Davis, Mrs. Bancroft   1621 H Street     
Davis, Mrs. C.H.  1705 RI Ave.   
Deering, Miss   1908 Q Street     
DePeyster, Mrs. J L. & Miss 1720 Conn. Ave.    
Desprez, Paul – Charge d’Affairs de France  1901 F. Street 
Dickson, Mrs.   1728 T St.    
Dimmick, Mrs. Walter E.     Daughter in law of President 
Dith, Mrs.    2034 Hillyer Place  
Dixon, Mrs. Senator  The Arno    
Dolph, Mrs. J.H.  8 Lafayette Sq. Senator  
Dwight, Miss & Mrs. J.W.       
Dye, Mrs.   1310 T     
Dyer, Miss   1515 20th Street    
Edie, Miss   1015 15th St 
Edes, Miss   1641 K Street   
Eki Hioki   Japanese  Attaché     
Eldridge, George H  the Shoreham 
Elkins, Mrs. & Miss   1435 K St.    
Emmons, Mrs.  S.T.  1725 H St 
Ernest, Miss Helen   1 Dupont Circle    
Esterhazy, Countesse   1801 F. St.     
Edmunds, Mrs   2111 Mass Ave. Senator 
Faguhar, Mrs. & Miss  1517 L Street    
Farber, Edwin T.   Maryland Club 
Fendall, Mrs. Reginald 1106 Vt. Ave.     
Field, Mrs. Steven J.   21 Lanier Pl  Justice on Supreme Court  
Field, Miss M.   Shoreham     
Foster, Miss & Mrs. John W. 1405 I Street  congressman and Minister to Spain 
Foster, Mrs. & Miss   1122 Vt. Ave.    
Foster, Mrs. John G.  1226 17th Street Former Secretary of State   
Frye, Mrs. W.P.   Hamilton    
Fuller, Mrs. Melville   1800 Mass Ave Chief Justice of Supreme Court 
Gale, Miss    1719 T Street     
Galt, Mrs. M.W.   1409 H. St.     
Galt, Mrs. W.A.   1308 20th St.     
Geer, Mrs. A. C.   1223 N Street   
Gilkeson, Mrs.   1920 Sunderland Pl.   
Griffin, Miss w/Mr. Hubbard  1328 Conn. Ave.    
Goldsborough, Mr. 
Goodfellow, Mrs.  7 Dupont Circle   
Gordon, Miss   Shoreham    
Gordon, Mrs. Frank  1023 Vermont Ave.    
Gouverneur, Mrs. & Miss 1636 R.I. Ave.    
Gray, Mrs. Horace    1421 K St  Supreme Court Justice she was daughter of 

Justice Matthews   
Greer, Mrs. & Miss   2010 Hillyer Pl.    
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Griffin, T. C  USN  825 Vermont Ave. 
Grip, Mr.   2011 Q Street 
Guesada, Mr. 
Guthridge, Mrs. Jules  
Guy, Henry   1023 Conn Ave 
Guzman, Mme   1623 Mass. Ave wife of Nicorgian Minister   
Hale, Mrs. Eugene  1001 16th St.  Senator  
Halstead, Misses (Margaret & Leonora) Sisters of the wife of the Secretary of the Interior 
Hamlin, Mrs. Dr.  1753 P Street 
Hammond, Dr. & Mrs. Columbia Heights      
Handy, Mrs. W.R.  1925 G Street     
Harlan, Mrs. Marshal  University Park Justice on Supreme Court 
Harris, Mrs. W.G.  1733 T Street    
Hawley, Mrs. J.R.  2030 T St   Senator 
Hazelton, Mrs.   11 B    
Herron, Miss   
Henderson, Mrs. J.B.   Boundary  Senator     
Henderson, John B.  16th St. & Florida Ave son of Senator 
Henry, The Misses   1406 M. St.    
Heywood, Mrs. Col.  Marine Corps Htqts. 
Hicks, Mrs.    The Richmond   
Hill, Mrs. RR   K St     
Higgins, Miss   1524 18th St     
Hiscock, Mrs.   Arlington    
Hoar, Mrs.    4 Lafayette Sq. Senator 
Hobson, Mrs. /Mrs. Berdan 1820 H Street     
Hodge, Mrs. & Miss Sallie 1408 L Street     
Hoff, Mrs. Bainbridge  1401 Mass. Ave. Commander USN   
Halliday, Mrs. Edward C. 1814 N Street     
Hopkins, Mrs. A.   1826 Mass. Ave.    
Horsey, Misses  1313 New Hamp. Ave.  
Hornsby, Mrs. Isham   1622 R.I. Ave.  She was the daughter of Jerimiah Black 

Attorney General and Secretary of State under Buchanan    
Howe, Mrs 
Hutchinson, Mrs. & Misses 1707 Mass. Ave. 
Huyck, The Misses  1732 T Street    
Jackson, Mrs. John T. & Miss 1304 Conn. Ave. Congressman from NY  
Johnson, Paul E.  1731 H Street 
Keenan, Miss        
Kelly, Miss Nanie  1919 N Street  Daughter of Judge Kelly  
Kelly, Maurice  1919 N Street  Brother 
Ketcham, Mrs. JH   1329 K     
Knott, Mrs. AL         
Lacey, Miss & Mrs. Edward S.1522 Conn. Ave.   
Lansing, Mrs.  
Lay, Mrs. Wm.   1814 Jeff. Pl    
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Lee, Mrs. Blair   1653 Pa. Ave.     
Leighton, Mrs. B.F.  708 Mass Ave. 
Leiter, Mrs. & Miss Daisy Dupont Circle   
Lincoln, Mrs. Dr.  1514 M Street 
Littlefield, Charles Webster Army & Navy Club 
Lippitt, Mrs. F.J. 
Logan, Mrs. John A.  Calumet Place    
Loomis, Francis     1510 H St 
Lottin, Mme. V.  1021 Vermont Ave.    
Lowery, Miss   1000 Vermont Ave.    
Lowett, Admiral     1349 L St 
Macfeely, Mrs.  2015 I St.    
Manderson, Mrs. Chas. F. 1233 17th St.  Senator  
Marrow, Miss   1616 H St  
Marrow, Miss   1518 K Street    
Mason, Mrs. T.B   1606 20th Street    
Matthews, Mrs. Stanley Arlington  Judge    
Mattingly, Miss   1616 H St 
Maury, Miss   1761 Mass. Ave    
May, Mrs. Wm.   878 17th St.     
McCeney, Miss  The Shoreham    
McClury, Dr Walter USN  Navy Dept 
McFerson, Mrs. 
McKay, Mrs.    1758 N Street    
McKee , Mrs. J.R.  Executive Mansion Daughter-in-law of President acting first 
lady   
McKeever, Misses & Mrs. Richmond    
McKenney, Carroll  1523 RI Ave 
McMillan, Mrs. & Miss 1114 Vermont Ave. Senator from NJ  
McPherson, Mrs. J.R.  1014 Vermont Ave   
McPherson, Gregory  1014 Vermont Ave 
de Mendouca, Mm. & Mlles 1761 Mass. Ave.    
Menocal, Mrs.   1725 DeSales St.    
Menocal, AG USN  1725 DeSales St 
Menocal, Edward  1725 DeSales St 
Menocal, Dr. Oscar A  1725 DeSales 
Mendozen, Mme  1310 Conn. Ave    
Mercer, Mrs. Carroll   1744 P Street    
Merritt, Douglas  1204 18th St 
Miller, Mrs. C.G.  
Miller, Miss & Mrs. Wm. M. 1808 Mass. Ave. Attorney General  
Miller, Mrs. Samuel  1415 Mass Ave Justice on Supreme Court 
Mitchell, Miss   The Arlington     
Mitchell, Mrs.   1714 Conn  Senator 
Montgomery, Mrs. & Misses The Shoreham    
Moore, Mrs. John   903 16th Street    
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Morrill, Mrs.   1 Thomas Circle  Senator   
Morganwood, Charles      
Morrill, Jas. S.   1 Thomas Circle 
Morse, Miss   911 13th St.     
Morton, Mrs.   1500 R.I. Ave.  wife of Vice-President  
Mullen, Mrs. John & Miss 1310 Conn. Ave    
Muneaster, Dr.  1510 H Street 
Myers, Percy   810 22nd St 
Nakayama, K.  Chancellor to the Jap. Leg 
Nicolay, Miss   212 B St  
Noble, Mrs. - sisters are the Halsteads  1311 K Street -  Secretary of Interior  
Noble, Miss    1785 Mass. Ave.   
Noyes, Mrs. Crosby S.  Willard’s   
Owen, Mrs. W.D.   1325 M Street      
Parker, Miss & Mrs. R. C. Soldiers’ Home    
Patenotre   1400 Mass Ave 
Patten, The Misses  2122 Mass. Ave.   
Pauncefote, Lady 
Payne, Mrs./ Miss Warfield 2112 Mass. Ave.   
Peet, Miss    2016 O Street     
Pellew, Mrs. H.E.  1637 Mass. Ave.    
Phelps, Mrs. Adm. Phelps 1606 20th Street   
Phenix, Miss   1727 H Street 
Phillips, P Lee   1707 H Street 
Piercep, Mrs. Josiah   1325 Mass. Ave.    
Pilling, Mrs. Jas. C.  1343 15th St.     
Platt, Mrs. Edw. T.  The Shoreham    
Prescott, Mrs.   1518 K St.    
Preston, Mme    1016 VT Ave 
Proctor, Miss & Mrs.  1701 Mass. Ave Daughter of Secretary of War  
Pollok, Mrs. A.  1700 I Street    
Potts, Miss    1903 G Street  
Quay, Mrs.    1829 I St.  Senator 
Rae, Mrs. C.W.  1827 Jeff. Pl.    
Randall, Mrs. Chal. S.  The Arlington    
Ray, Mrs.   1227 19th St.     
Raymond, Mrs. H.W.  1716 T. Street    
Read, Mrs. Harry   The Buckingham    
Redfern, S. Edward  University Club 
Reeve, Mrs. & Miss  1756 P St.    
Richardson, Clifford  1818 Jefferson Place Solicitor General 
Riggs, Mrs. Thomas  26 Iowa Circle    
Robertson, Wm. Henry 1421 G Street 
Rochester, Mrs. Genl.  1320 18th Street    
Romero, Madame  1413 T Street    
Rusk, Mrs. & Miss  1330 Mass. Ave. Secretary of Agriculture   
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Schofield, Mrs. Genl.  1224 Conn. Ave.   
Schwan, Mrs. Major  1310 20th St    
Scott, T Burke   1763 P Street 
Shellabayer, Mrs.   872 17th St.   
Shepard, Miss   1575 Mass. Ave.    
Shepard, Wm.   1575 Mass Ave 
Sherman, Mrs. John  1319 K    senator 
Sherrill, Mrs. Cha. H. & Miss 1772 Mass. Ave.    
Shields, Mrs. Geo. H.   2019 N Street  Wife of Assistant Attorney General  
Smith, Miss & Mrs. Condit 23 Lanier Pl 
Smith, H Warren  University Club 
Sponneck, Comtesse   2 Iowa Circle     
Squire, Mrs.   Arlington    
Steele, Miss    1326 18th St        
Stoughton, Mrs.  2034 Hillyer Place    
Stockard, Thomas W.  1803 G Street – University Club 
Stockbridge, Mrs.  1800 N Street     senator 
Stevens, Miss   910 15th St.     
Strong, The Misses  1411 H Street 
Swann, Mrs. Thompson 1415 T St    
Sweet, Mrs. L.D.M.   The Richmond     
Taft, Mrs. Wm. H.   5 Dupont Circle    
Tavel, Charles  Secretary de Suisse 1823 T. Street 
de Tavera, Chevalier  1537 I Street 
Taylor, F Augustine  1502 H Street – University Club 
Taylor, Mrs. & Miss  1239 Vermont Ave. Wednesday  
Tateno, Mme   1312 N Street    
Thomas, Mrs. Chal. M.   920 Farragut Sq.   
Thompson, Mrs. H.S.  Cor. Conn. and DeSales  
Thompson, Mrs. J.W.  
Thompson, Miss/Miss Goldie 1419 T St 
Thompson, Mrs. NS   1206 P     
Tracy, Frank Brodhead 1409 K Street 
Trehenor, Mrs. GC   1234 I     
Trescot, Miss   1418 L Street 
Tucker, Mrs. William G.  Calumet Place  
Tyler, Mrs. Richard        
Vance, Mrs.    1627 Mass. Ave. 
Van Reypen, Mrs.  1021 15th St.    
Vilas, Mrs. Arno  Post Master General under Cleveland Senator from 

Wisconsin in 1891    
Vincent, Mrs. Genl.  1221 N St.     
Vincent, Dr. Thomas S. 1221 N St 
Von Hollenben, Mr.  German Legation 
Von Mumm de Schwazenstein 734 15th Street 
Wadsworth, Mrs. Jas.W. 1739 T St     
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Wallace, Hamilton S.  1813 M St 
Wallach, Mrs. R  1801 I   
Waller, Miss    1141 Conn Ave 
Walthall,Mrs. G.F.  1714 RI Ave.   
Walworth, Mrs. & Miss 1111 17th Street     
Wanamaker, Miss  1731 T Street  Daughter of the Post Master General 
Washburn Miss & Mrs. W.D. 2111 Mass. Ave.    
deWeekherlin, Mr.  1013 15th Street 
Westcott, Mrs. & Miss 1416 20th St. 
Whitehall, Frank P.  The Albany H & 17th 
Willcox, Mrs. Genl.  Soldiers’ Home     
Williams, Mrs. George B. 1711 RI Ave     
Williams, Mrs. JS   25 La Fayette Square    
Williams, Mrs. & Miss 1301 18th St.    
Williamson, Miss  1805 19th St      
Wills, Eugene Bibb  1701 T Street (University Club) 
Wilmerding, Mrs.  1409 K Street  Daughter-in-law of Attorney General Tracy 

and his hostess 
Wilson, Mrs. G M   1141 Conn Ave   
Wilson, Mrs. Thomas  1218 Conn. Ave. 
Winthrop, Mrs.  1620 I Street  
Wood, Miss   1312 N Street     
Wood, Mrs. WA   1607 H     
Woodhull, Miss  2033 G Street     
Woodhull, Charles H.  2033 G St 
Worthington, Mrs. J.T. 1518 Conn. Ave.    
Wright, Mrs. Genl.  1203 N Street    
Wyeth, Harry H  1824 G St 
Wyman, Dr. Walter  The Shoreham 
Yarrow, Mrs. H.H.  874 17th St. 
 
Missing from the book but handwritten on a card in the back of the book was all the Supreme 
Court Justices including Mr. J. Lamar 
  
Foster, John Watson; had been ambassador to Mexico and Spain soon to be Secretary of State; 
McPherson, John Rhoderic; U.S. Senator from New Jersey 
DePeyster, Johnson L. New York State Legislator from Dutchess County 


